provisions of section 247 of the Charter, as amended by chapter 396, Laws of 1917, it 
is hereby authorized that the City's share of the cost and expense of the opening and 
extending of Queens Boulevard, from Van Dam Street to Hillside Avenue, Borough 
of Queens, amounting to two million sixty-one thousand three hundred and sixty-four 
dollars and six cents ($2,061,364.06), shall be levied and collected with the taxes upon 
the real estate within the City subject to taxation for the year 1918. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the 

Board of Aldermen, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the Acting Presi-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lgtion adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, subject to the 
approval of the Corporation Counsel, and plans, specifications and estimate of cost, 
nine hundred and seventy-five dollars ($975), for furnishing all labor and materials 
required for the installation of lighting fixtures for the Venereal Pavilion at the 
Riverside Hospital, North Brothers Island, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Health; the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled `'C.D.H.

[...]

the main roadway of Eastern Parkway, over section No. 3, route No. 12, of the 
Eastern Parkway Rapid Transit Subway, and concurs in the recommendation con-
tained therein, to wit : that the request of the Commissioner of Parks, Borough of 
Brooklyn, for an appropriation of ninety-one thousand five hundred and forty-eight 
dollars ($91,548), to provide for the expense of laying such permanent pavement he 
and the same is hereby denied. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Comptroller, the Acting President of the Board of Aldermen, 

the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the Acting President of the Borough of

[...]

CRAIG, Chairman, Committee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in accordance with 

the provisions of the 1918 budget, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications 
and estimate of cost in the sum of three thousand sixty dollars ($3,060), for the hiring 
of horses with harness and Drivers for carting coal to and removing ashes, etc., from 
the municipal ferryboats and ferry terminals in the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brook-
Iyn and Richmond under the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks,  and Ferries,